
  

Resolution No. 2016-24A 
RESOLUTION TO AMEND BUDGET PRIOR TO ADOPTION 

 

Plumsted Municipal Utilities Authority 
 
 

FISCAL YEAR: FROM JULY 1, 2016 TO JUNE 30, 2017  

 
WHEREAS, the Plumsted Municipal Utilities Authority (Budget) for the July 1, 2016 to June 30, 2017 fiscal year was approved on 

the 19th day of April 2016, and  

 

WHEREAS, the public hearing on said budget has been held as advertised, and 

 

WHEREAS, it is desired to amend said approved budget, 

 

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Governing Body of the Plumsted Municipal Utilities Authority, County of Ocean 

that the following amendments to the approved budget of July 1, 2016 to June 30, 2017 fiscal year  be made: 

 

 

 

OPERATING BUDGET        From   To 

  

Total Revenues $498,927.00 $468,000.00 

Total Anticipated Surplus 75,685.00 0.00  

      

       

 

 

 

 

_________________________________________ June 21, 2016 

 Nancy Hendrickson, Secretary  

 

Governing Body    Recorded Vote  

 Member: Aye Nay Abstain Absent 

 

Walter C. Bronson, Chairman  

 

Edward J. Weirsky, Jr., Vice Chairman  

 

Robert W. Minter, Treasurer  

 

Ronald S. Dancer, Member 

 

Harry E. Miller, Member  

 

 

 

 

 

Page C-5a 


